GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3925
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

MENU FOR SPORTS PERSONS.
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has issued any directive regarding the serving of food to the sports persons/delegates during the Commonwealth Games;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government proposes to restrict/allow the serving of beef to such sports persons/delegates;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(a) No, Madam.
(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Any such proposal will be subject to the existing laws and the Commonwealth Games Protocols.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

